GIRONE 1

CASTELLAMONTE CALCIO A5

TOP FIVE S.R.L.

FUTSAL CLUB SANTHIA
LISONDRIA

TOP FIVE S.R.L.
LISONDRIA

CASTELLAMONTE CALCIO A5
FUTSAL CLUB SANTHIA

FUTSAL CLUB SANTHIA
LISONDRIA

CASTELLAMONTE CALCIO AS
TOP FIVE S.R.L.

GIRONE 2

DIELLE AUTO FUTSAL A.S.D.

ATLETICO TAURINENSE

FONTA C5
SANTANNA A.S.D.

DIELLE AUTO FUTSAL A.S.D.
FONTA C5

SANTANNA A.S.D.
ATLETICO TAURINENSE

FONTA C5
SANTANNA A.S.D.

DIELLE AUTO FUTSAL A.S.D.
ATLETICO TAURINENSE

FUTSAL CLUB SANTHIA
LISONDRIA

TOP FIVE S.R.L.
CASTELLAMONTE CALCIO A5

CASTELLAMONTE CALCIO A5
FUTSAL CLUB SANTHIA

TOP FIVE S.R.L.
LISONDRIA

CASTELLAMONTE CALCIO A5
TOP FIVE S.R.L.

LISONDRIA
FUTSAL CLUB SANTHIA

FONTA C5
SANTANNA A.S.D.

ATLETICO TAURINENSE
DIELLE AUTO FUTSAL A.S.D.

ATLETICO TAURINENSE

SANTANNA A.S.D.

FONTA C5

DIELLE AUTO FUTSAL A.S.D.

DIELLE AUTO FUTSAL A.S.D.
ATLETICO TAURINENSE

SANTANNA A.S.D.
FONTA C5

JC PLAY OFF UNDER 19 CALCIO A 5

PALA SAN BERNARDO

SPORTING GRUGLIASCO CAMPO N.1

PALAZZETTO "LUCA TURI"
PALESTRA COMUNALE

SPORTING GRUGLIASCO CAMPO N.1

PALESTRA COMUNALE

PALA SAN BERNARDO
PALAZZETTO "LUCA TURI"

PALAZZETTO "LUCA TURI"
PALESTRA COMUNALE

PALA SAN BERNARDO

SPORTING GRUGLIASCO CAMPO N.1

PALESTRA COMUNALE

SPORTING GRUGLIASCO CAMPO N.1

PALASPORT C5 "DIDO GUERRIERI"
SINTETICO C5 SANT'ANNA 1

PALESTRA COMUNALE

PALASPORT C5 "DIDO GUERRIERI"

SINTETICO C5 SANT'ANNA 1
SPORTING GRUGLIASCO CAMPO N.1

PALASPORT C5 "DIDO GUERRIERI"
SINTETICO C5 SANT'ANNA 1

PALESTRA COMUNALE

SPORTING GRUGLIASCO CAMPO N.1

DATA
28/02/26
28/02/26

7/03/26
8/03/26

14/03/26
15/03/26

21/03/26
21/03/26

25/03/26
25/03/26

28/03/26
28/03/26

DATA
28/02/26
1/03/26

7/03/26
8/03/26

14/03/26
14/03/26

21/03/26
22/03/26

24/03/26
25/03/26

28/03/26
29/03/26

ORA

17:30

18:45

11:00

17:00
11:00

16:30
18:45

18:45
20:30

16:30
17:00

ORA

18:00

12:00

19:00
18:00

18:00
19:00

18:00
12:00

19:00
18:00

18:00
12:00

CASTELLAMONTE
GRUGLIASCO

SANTHIA
FUBINE MONFERRATO

GRUGLIASCO
FUBINE MONFERRATO

CASTELLAMONTE
SANTHIA

SANTHIA
FUBINE MONFERRATO

CASTELLAMONTE
GRUGLIASCO

CAFASSE
GRUGLIASCO

CRESCENTINO
TORINO

CAFASSE
CRESCENTINO

TORINO
GRUGLIASCO

CRESCENTINO
TORINO

CAFASSE
GRUGLIASCO

REG.

SAN BERNARDO, VIA BARENGO

VIA C.L.N. 53

VIA NOBEL 21
CORSO PORRO, 105

VIA C.L.N. 53
CORSO PORRO, 105

REG.

SAN BERNARDO, VIA BARENGO

VIA NOBEL 21

VIA NOBEL 21
CORSO PORRO, 105

REG.

VIA

VIA
VIA

VIA
VIA

VIA
VIA

VIA
VIA

VIA
VIA

VIA
VIA

SAN BERNARDO, VIA BARENGO

C.L.N. 53

DOTT. MILONE, 8
C.L.N. 53

TEODORO PERUZIA, 7
BRIONE 40

DOTT. MILONE, 8
TEODORO PERUZIA, 7

BRIONE 40
C.L.N. 53

TEODORO PERUZIA, 7
BRIONE 40

DOTT. MILONE, 8
C.L.N. 53



GIRONE 1

AOSTA CALCIO 511

ELLEDI FC SSD RL

ORANGE FUTSAL ASTI
POLISPORTIVA DRUENTO ASD

ELLEDI FC SSD RL
ORANGE FUTSAL ASTI

AOSTA CALCIO 511
POLISPORTIVA DRUENTO ASD

ORANGE FUTSAL ASTI
POLISPORTIVA DRUENTO ASD

AOSTA CALCIO 511
ELLEDI FC SSD RL

GIRONE 2

L 84 S.s.D. S.R.L.

TOP FIVE S.R.L.

CH4 SPORTING CLUB
VDL FIANO PLUS

L 84 S.s.D. S.R.L.
VDL FIANO PLUS

CH4 SPORTING CLUB
TOP FIVE S.R.L.

CH4 SPORTING CLUB
VDL FIANO PLUS

L 84 s.S.D. S.R.L.
TOP FIVE S.R.L.

POLISPORTIVA DRUENTO ASD
ORANGE FUTSAL ASTI

AOSTA CALCIO 511
ELLEDI FC SSD RL

AOSTA CALCIO 511
POLISPORTIVA DRUENTO ASD

ELLEDI FC SSD RL
ORANGE FUTSAL ASTI

ELLEDI FC SSD RL
AOSTA CALCIO 511

ORANGE FUTSAL ASTI
POLISPORTIVA DRUENTO ASD

VDL FIANO PLUS
CH4 SPORTING CLUB

L 84 s.Ss.D. S.R.L.
TOP FIVE S.R.L.

TOP FIVE S.R.L.
CH4 SPORTING CLUB

VDL FIANO PLUS
L 84 s.s.D. S.R.L.

TOP FIVE S.R.L.
L 84 s.Ss.D. S.R.L.

CH4 SPORTING CLUB
VDL FIANO PLUS

WD PLAY OFF UNDER 17 CALCIO A 5

CENTRO SPORTIVO MONTFLEURI
PALASPORT

PALA SAN QUIRICO
PALATENDA "ANTONIO VIESTI"

PALASPORT
PALA SAN QUIRICO

CENTRO SPORTIVO MONTFLEURI
PALATENDA "ANTONIO VIESTI"

PALA SAN QUIRICO
PALATENDA "ANTONIO VIESTI"

CENTRO SPORTIVO MONTFLEURI
PALASPORT

PALAZZETTO DON EUGENIO ALBANO
SPORTING GRUGLIASCO CAMPO N.1

SINTETICO C5 "CH4" CAMPO B
PALESTRA PERTINI

PALAZZETTO DON EUGENIO ALBANO

PALESTRA PERTINI

SINTETICO C5 "CH4" CAMPO B

SPORTING GRUGLIASCO CAMPO N.1

SINTETICO C5 "CH4" CAMPO B
PALESTRA PERTINI

DATA
28/02/26
28/02/26

7/03/26
7/03/26

14/03/26
14/03/26

21/03/26
21/03/26

28/03/26
28/03/26

1/04/26
1/04/26

DATA
28/02/26
28/02/26

7/03/26
7/03/26

14/03/26
14/03/26

21/03/26
21/03/26

28/03/26
28/03/26

PALAZZETTO DON EUGENIO ALBANO 1/04/26
SPORTING GRUGLIASCO CAMPO N.1 1/04/26

ORA

15:00

14:00

19:00
19:00

18:00
16:00

15:00
14:30

19:30
14:30

19:00

ORA

19:00
19:00

MONTFLEURI - AOSTA
CARAMAGNA PIEMONTE

ASTI
DRUENTO

CARAMAGNA PIEMONTE
ASTI

MONTFLEURI - AOSTA
DRUENTO

ASTI
DRUENTO

MONTFLEURI - AOSTA
CARAMAGNA PIEMONTE

BRANDIZZO
GRUGLIASCO

TORINO
LANZO TORINESE

BRANDIZZO
LANZO TORINESE

TORINO
GRUGLIASCO

TORINO
LANZO TORINESE

BRANDIZZO
GRUGLIASCO

VIA
VIA

VIA
VIA

VIA
VIA

VIA
VIA

VIA
VIA

VIa
VIa

VIA
VIA

VIa
VIa

VIa
VIA

VIA
VIA

VIia
VIA

VIA
VIA

PICCOLO SAN BERNARDO
CARMAGNOLA, 5

CHIUMINATTI 31
DONIZETTI, 12

CARMAGNOLA, 5
CHIUMINATTI 31

PICCOLO SAN BERNARDO
DONIZETTI, 12

CHIUMINATTI 31
DONIZETTI, 12

PICCOLO SAN BERNARDO
CARMAGNOLA, 5

MALONETTO 67/B
C.L.N. 53

TROFARELLO, 10
VITTIME DEI LAGER NAZISTI

MALONETTO 67/B
VITTIME DEI LAGER NAZISTI

TROFARELLO, 10
C.L.N. 53

TROFARELLO, 10
VITTIME DEI LAGER NAZISTI

MALONETTO 67/B
C.L.N. 53



GIRONE 1

CH4 SPORTING CLUB

L 84 s.S.D. S.R.L.

CANTARANA C5
SERMIG

CANTARANA C5
CH4 SPORTING CLUB

L 84 s.s.D. S.R.L.
SERMIG

CANTARANA C5
SERMIG

CH4 SPORTING CLUB
L 84 s.s.D. S.R.L.

GIRONE 2

AOSTA CALCIO 511

ORANGE FUTSAL ASTI

TOP FIVE S.R.L.
ELLEDI FC SSD RL

TOP FIVE S.R.L.
AOSTA CALCIO 511

ELLEDI FC SSD RL
ORANGE FUTSAL ASTI

TOP FIVE S.R.L.
ELLEDI FC SSD RL

AOSTA CALCIO 511
ORANGE FUTSAL ASTI

CANTARANA C5
SERMIG

L 84 S.S.D. S.R.L.
CH4 SPORTING CLUB

SERMIG
L 84 s.s.D. S.R.L.

CH4 SPORTING CLUB
CANTARANA C5

CH4 SPORTING CLUB
L 84 s.s.D. S.R.L.

SERMIG
CANTARANA C5

TOP FIVE S.R.L.
ELLEDI FC SSD RL

ORANGE FUTSAL ASTI
AOSTA CALCIO 511

ELLEDI FC SSD RL
ORANGE FUTSAL ASTI

TOP FIVE S.R.L.
AOSTA CALCIO 511

AOSTA CALCIO 511
ORANGE FUTSAL ASTI

ELLEDI FC SSD RL
TOP FIVE S.R.L.

WF PLAY OFF UNDER 15 CALCIO A 5

SINTETICO C5 "CH4"

PALAZZETTO DON EUGENIO ALBANO

CAMPO B

C.S. COMUNALE POLIVALENTE

PALASERMIG

C.S. COMUNALE POLIVALENTE

SINTETICO C5 "CH4"

PALAZZETTO DON EUGENIO ALBANO

PALASERMIG

CAMPO B

C.S. COMUNALE POLIVALENTE

PALASERMIG

SINTETICO C5 "CH4"

PALAZZETTO DON EUGENIO ALBANO

CAMPO B

CENTRO SPORTIVO MONTFLEURI

PALA SAN QUIRICO

SPORTING GRUGLIASCO CAMPO N.1

PALASPORT

SPORTING GRUGLIASCO CAMPO N.1

CENTRO SPORTIVO MONTFLEURI

PALASPORT
PALA SAN QUIRICO

SPORTING GRUGLIASCO CAMPO N.1

PALASPORT

CENTRO SPORTIVO MONTFLEURI

PALA SAN QUIRICO

DATA
1/03/26
1/03/26

8/03/26
8/03/26

15/03/26
15/03/26

18/03/26
18/03/26

22/03/26
22/03/26

29/03/26
29/03/26

DATA
1/03/26
1/03/26

8/03/26
8/03/26

15/03/26
15/03/26

18/03/26
18/03/26

22/03/26
22/03/26

29/03/26
29/03/26

ORA

15:

16:

13:
11:

13:
15:

18:
18:

13:
11:

15:
16:

ORA

18:

11:

15:

11:
18:

18:
19:

11:
15:

18:
11:

00

45

00

45
00

00
00

45
00

00
30

TORINO
BRANDIZZO

SAN DAMIANO D'ASTI
TORINO

SAN DAMIANO D'ASTI
TORINO

BRANDIZZO
TORINO

SAN DAMIANO D'ASTI
TORINO

TORINO
BRANDIZZO

MONTFLEURI - AOSTA
ASTI

GRUGLIASCO
CARAMAGNA PIEMONTE

GRUGLIASCO
MONTFLEURI - AOSTA

CARAMAGNA PIEMONTE
ASTI

GRUGLIASCO
CARAMAGNA PIEMONTE

MONTFLEURI - AOSTA
ASTI

VIA
VIA

VIA
VIA

VIA
VIA

VIA
VIA

VIA
VIA

VIa
VIa

VIA
VIA

VIia
VIa

VIA
VIa

VIa
VIa

VIA
VIA

VIA
VIA

TROFARELLO, 10
MALONETTO 67/B

EINAUDI, 9
CARMAGNOLA, 27

EINAUDI, 9
TROFARELLO, 10

MALONETTO 67/B
CARMAGNOLA, 27

EINAUDI, 9
CARMAGNOLA, 27

TROFARELLO, 10
MALONETTO 67/B

PICCOLO SAN BERNARDO

CHIUMINATTI 31

C.L.N. 53
CARMAGNOLA, 5

C.L.N. 53

PICCOLO SAN BERNARDO

CARMAGNOLA, 5
CHIUMINATTI 31

C.L.N. 53
CARMAGNOLA, 5

PICCOLO SAN BERNARDO

CHIUMINATTI 31



